EXHIBIT "A"

[Form of Bond]

EMERGENCY AMENDMENT

 Page_1_of_2_

Amendment # 2

AN ORDINANCE relating to the annual budget and amendment thereof:

Whereas the County of Pulaski has realized unbudgeted receipts from Personal Property Tax, Occupational Tax, Deed Transfers, LGED/State, Space Rental, Miscellaneous, Interest, Stone Royalty, State Prisoners, Local Corrections Assistance, Boarding Fee, Fugitive Transport, Commissary Medical Reimburse, Prior Year Carryover, Fire Premium, Vehicle Repair, Training Center Rental, and Wireless Surcharge. Be it ordained by the Fiscal Court of County of Pulaski, Commonwealth of Kentucky:

Section One: The budget for Fiscal Year 2014/2015 is amended to:

A. Increase the receipts of the General, Road, Jail, LGEA, Grant, Fire, 9-1-1 and Industrial Development funds by \$1,163,162.00 to include unbudgeted receipts from:

Account Code	Description	Amount
	Personal Property	\$ 46,505.00
	Occupational Tax	180,430.00
	Deed Transfers	24,478.00
01-4504	LGED	14,409.00
01-4532	Space Rental	32,029.00
	Miscellaneous	987.00
02-4134	Occupational Tax	55,073.00
	Interest	1,448.00
02-4543	Miscellaneous	1,257.00
02-4721	Stone Royalty	6,062.00
	Occupational Tax	4,272.00
	State Prisoners	182,963.00
03-4569	Local Corrections Assistance	3,626.00
03-4634	Boarding Fee	8,784.00
	Miscellaneous	1,006.00
03-4543	Fugitive Transport	345.00
03-4568	Commissary Medical Reimb.	109,801.00
	Prior Year Carryover	9,072.00
	Fire Premium	48,773.00
17-4641	Vehicle Repair	4,703.00
	Prior Year Surplus	291,896.00
	Training Center Rental	400.00
	Miscellaneous	16,499.00
75-4134	Occupational Tax	39,956.00
	Occupational Tax	63,688.00
	Wireless Surcharge	14,700.00

B. Increase Expenditure Accounts:

Account Code	Description	Amo	Amount	
01-9200-999	Reserve for Transfer	by\$	298,838.00	
02-9200-999	Reserve for Transfer	by	63,840.00	
03-9200-999	Reserve for Transfers	by	310,797.00	
07-9200-999	Reserve for Transfers	by	9,072.00	
17-9200-999	Reserve for Transfer	by	362,271.00	
75-9200-999	Reserve for Transfer	by	39,956.00	
76-9200-999	Reserve for Transfer	by	78,388.00	

Approved by the Fiscal Court of Pulash County, Kentucky this day, the 23th day of June, 2015. (Signed) County Judge Executive
Approved as to form and classification this, day of, 2015.
Approved as to form and classification this, day of, 2015.
(Signed)
State Local Finance Officer
This budget ordinance amendment was duly adopted by the Fiscal Court of Pulaski County, Kentucky, this day, the, 2015.
(Signed)
County Judge/Executive
Return one copy to the State Local Finance Officer within fifteen days of adoption.

Section Two: The amounts adjusting the receipt and expenditure accounts in Section One are for

Governmental purposes.